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Stocks soar by’1 38 A, 37 gamers emerge

Stories: Stanley Opara

HE country’s equities

market appreciated by 1.38
per cent at the close of trading
on the floor of the Nigerian
Stock Exchange on Wednesday,
as 37 stocks recorded gains.

This development
overturned the losses recorded

CAP to boost

market network

AP Ple, manufacturer

of Dulux paints, has
restated its commitment to
drive product distribution in
the country to serve growing
demands.

The firm reported a turnover
of N6.81bn, representing a
decline of three per cent over
the previous year, and an
operating profit of N2.32bn, a
decline of 10 per cent compared
to 2015.

The Chairman, CAP Plc,
Mr. Larry Ettah, in his address
at the company’s Annual
General Meeting in Lagos,
said, “On the strength of this
performance, the board has
recommended a dividend of
Ni1.54bn, representing 220
kobo for every 50 kobo ordinary
share to shareholders on the
register of members at close of
business on May 26, 2017 for
consideration and approval.”

On the company’s
operations, Ettah said
the business expanded

its distribution network by

i u shops

e course of the year.

In abid to gain market share
at the onset of the recession, a
strategic decision to play more
aggressively in the standard
segment of the paint market
was taken.

in the week so far, and
consequently settled the year-
to-date return at 25.02 per cent.
There were 22 losers.

A total of 759.046 million
shares valued at N6.295bn
exchanged hands in 7,357 deals.

The NSE capitalisation
soared to N11.618tn from
N11.46tn, while the All-Share
Index settled at 33,598.20
basis pomls from 33,141.85
basis points.

May & Baker Nigeria Plc
topped the gainers’ list for the
second day in a row, advancing
by 10.20 per cent, to close
at a year high of N3.78, and
settle the year-to-date return

at 302.13 per cent.

Ashaka Cement Ple,
Unilever Nigeria Plc, Unity
Bank Ple and Skye Bank Ple
followed, appreciating by 10.18
per cent, 10 per cent, 8.86
per cent and 8.62 per cent,
accordingly.

However, International
Breweries Plc slid by 4.80 per
cent, thus topping the losers’
chart, to close at N28.56.
This was trailed by Cutix
Plc, 7UP Bottling Company
Pl¢, PZ Cussons Nigeria Ple
and Sterling Bank Plc, which
depreciated by 4.62 per cent,
4.44 per cent, four per cent and
3.60 per cent, respectively.

UACN pays N1.92bn dividend,
proposes N15.4bn rights issue

THE shareholders of UAC of
Nigeria Pl have approved
adividend payout of N1.92bn
at the company’s Annual
General Meeting held in
Lagos on Wednesday.

The company also
announced plans to bolster
its capital position through a
N15.4bn rights issue.

The Chairman of UACN,
Mr. Dan Agbor, told the
company’s shareholders
that, “In view of UACN’s
performance, the Board of
Directors is recommending
for your approval a dividend
of 100kobo per ordinary share

in respect of the 2016 financial

He said despite the daunting
challenges posed by the
operating environment, the
company was able to deliver
good result in 2016 through
cost optimisation initiatives,
innovation in key categories

and extensive retail market
expansion; all of which helped
to offset further deterioration
of margins during the year.

According to him, UACN
recorded a group revenue of
N84,606,570,000 in 2016,
an increase of 15 per cent
from the N73,771,244,000
of the previous year; and
a group profit after tax of
N5,666,538,000, which is
an increase of 10 per cent on
N5,162,738,000 of the previous
year.

Speaking on the capital
raise, he said, “You will
recall that in the chairman’s
statement I made at the AGM
of last year, and which formed
part of the 2015 annual report,
1 informed shareholders that
the board had taken a decision
to discontinue the one for 12
rights issue that was approved
at the 2015 AGM due to the
prevailing market conditions.”
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STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
for the period ended March, 2017

GROUP

COMPANY

MARCH 2017

MARCH 2018

MARGH 2047 MARCH 2015

n of Nigerian Naira

Gross premium written 3.745210

3,712,956
92,181
3,805,137
1,077,842
(11,342}

U 837889
Net underwriting expenses 1.904.488
Undarwriting profit 1,900,648
340,689
318,742
(41.510)
27722
(26,959)
3 (508,608
rant expens (838.684)
ign echange diferences (303,644)
Result nl operating activities 568,306
Finance cosls 115,275}
Finance incomes 2473
Profit before incoma tax 875,504
Incoma lax axpense {216,540)
Profit for the year 659 964

Profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent 652,281
Non:controfing interests 7683

Eamings per share:

Basic and diluted (kobo)

2970211

A11.277

1,437,820

408,406

{91,123}
317,283

1,868,453

2450 IEF

477,973

1479,533 1.061,182
173.402
(41.510)
872
{271.722)
(498,826}
(298,550) }
538,199 249855
538,196 249,855
(161,460) (53 469)
376,739 196,386
376,739 196,386
76,739 196,286
5 a

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as at March, 2017

GROUP

WET DECEMBER 2016

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents

000
Goodwil 1543
Total assets 198 131
LIABILITIES
Insuranca conlract & 7488 327
lavesiment contract la 25598313
1.480,570
1,142,108
s 428,431
6,554,620
lax habiites 645.258
teibes 1,147,428
Yet-l lhhltnj-s 44495055
EQUITY
Share Capital 4,000,000
Treagury shares 250}
Fareign cumency lranslation meserve 803,861
Contingency reserve 2617444
Revaluation reserve 1 2,2%'52532)
Accumulated losses {1270
Sharshalders' fund 756A.795
Total equity attributabie to the:
Owners of e parent 7,588.796
Non-controfling intarests in aquily 131.290
Total equity 7,700,088
Total liabilities and equity §2.196.141
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10,734,375

649,374
64,097
169

1243
51 485,808

COMPANY

DECEMBER 2018

1.804.955

257176

17185770 16,579,093

3,630,960

546,978 152 495
191,173 287 412

(2.355.702)
5187474

5,187,474

5187 a4 48
17,185,770 ST




